## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258



Doc#: 0528033153 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/07/2005 10:39 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 0641647293

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and reco. div.g information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MARIAN S STRICKAND UNMARRIED

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC

Original Instrument No: 0334322204 Date of Note: 10/27/2503 Original Recording Date: 12/09/2003

Property Address: 2233 WYNDANCE WAY NORTHBROOK, it. 60062

## Legal Description:

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS: BUILDING SITE 127 BEING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING A THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 398.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 36.65 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2233 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE) FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT THIRTEEN (13) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WET 8.04 FEET; 2) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET; 3) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 2.00 FEET; 4) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST 10.92 FEET; 5) SOUTH 43 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 7.54 FEET; 6) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 2.37 FEET; 7) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST 11.33 FEET; 8) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 55.50 FEET; 9) NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 21.58 FEET; (10) SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST 5.42 FEET; 11) NORTH 01 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 20.17 FEET; 12) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 5.00 FEET; 13) NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 7.08 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF A PARTY WALL; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE PARTY WALL 52.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE 17.25 FEET

0528033153 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (THE "BUILDING SITE") BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2233 WYNDANCE WAY, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062. FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE COMMON AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97820006 (THE "DECLARATION"), WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARARION); SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE GROUND LEASE.

Pin #: 04-14-301-134-0000

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHI RLOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/05/2005.

Ox Con

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC == Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh

Title: Assistant Vice President

State of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/05/2005 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC, on behalf of said co poration. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set ic.th.

> Notary Public: I athy Howell My Commission Expres: 07/01/2007 Office

Resides in: Duval